Rental   If the street rental prevents use of on-street parking meters  $9.01/day per meter

493
Planning & 
Inspections 441020   Building Permits - Commercial  

For Structural repair work costing over 
five hundred dollars ($500.00) and 
less than fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000.00), all repair work, new work 
and remodeling with a valuation up to 

and not including fifteen thousand 
dollars and requiring plans and plan 
review, the fee shall be one hundred 

sixty dollars and forty-nine cents 
($160.49) plus plan review fee.

494
Planning & 
Inspections 441020   Building Permits - Commercial  

For a valuation from fifteen thousand 
dollars and including one hundred 

thousand dollars, the fee shall be one 
hundred sixty-one dollars and twelve 

cents ($161.12) for the first fifteen 
thousand dollars plus eight dollars and 
forty-eight cents ($8.48) per thousand 

for each additional thousand or 
fraction thereof by which the valuation 
exceeds fifteen thousand dollars plus 

plan review fee.

495
Planning & 
Inspections 441020   Building Permits - Commercial  

For a valuation over one hundred 
thousand dollars up to and including 

five hundred thousand dollars, the fee 
shall be eight hundred thirty-seven 
dollars and forty cents ($837.40) for 

the first one hundred thousand dollars, 
plus six dollars and thirty-six cents 

($6.36) for each one thousand dollars 
or fraction thereof by which the 
valuation exceeds one hundred 

thousand dollars plus plan review fee.

496
Planning & 
Inspections 441020   Building Permits - Commercial

[...]

Planning & 
Inspections 441150   Sign Permits  

For sign valuations equal to or less than two hundred dollars 
($200.00).  Except for temporary real estate signs. $52.41 

691
Planning & 
Inspections 441150   Sign Permits  

For sign valuations of two hundred 
one ($201.00), up to and including one 
thousand, sign permit fee shall be fifty 

two dollars and forty one cents 
($52.41) plus two dollars and eighteen 
cents ($2.18) for each one hundred or 

portion thereof over two hundred.

692
Planning & 
Inspections 441150   Sign Permits  

For sign valuation of one thousand 
one ($1,001.00), up to and including 

ten thousand, sign permit fee shall be 
sixty-eight dollars and seventy-eight 

cents ($68.78) plus twelve dollars and 
one cent ($12.01) for each one 

thousand or portion thereof over one 
thousand.

693
Planning & 
Inspections 441150   Sign Permits  

For sign valuations over ten thousand 
one ($10,001.00), up to and including 
twenty-five thousand sign permit fee 
shall be one hundred seventy five 
dollars and seventy-eight cents 

($175.78) plus twenty-five dollars and 
forty-two cents ($25.42) for each one 
thousand or portion thereof over ten 

thousand.

694
Planning & 
Inspections 441150   Sign Permits  

For sign valuations over twenty-five 
thousand and one ($25,001.00), sign 

permit fee shall be five hundred ninety-
two dollars and eighty-five cents 

($592.85) plus thirty-eight dollars and 
twenty-one cents ($38.12) for each 

one thousand or portion thereof over 
twenty-five thousand.

695
Planning & 
Inspections 441150   Sign Permits   Replacement permit (Duplicate) $15.29